
 

 

 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INDORE 

Academic Calendar for the Year 2018 -19 

Event/Activity 2018 Autumn semester 2019 Spring semester 

 Registration & Orientation program for NEW  BTech students July 23, 2018 (Mon) Registration of NEW PhD students as well 

as all Existing students: Dec. 26, 2018 (Wed)  Registration & Orientation program for New  MTech, MSc, MS (Research) and PhD        July 24, 2018 (Tue) 

 Registration program for Existing BTech,  MTech, MSc and PhD Students 

 (Signing  the Roll List and Collection of Grade Sheets) 

 Commencement of Classes July 25, 2018 (Wed) Dec. 27, 2018 (Thu) 

 Last Date for Online Course Adjustment[i.e. Dropping Registered Course(s)and/or Adding New Course(s)] Aug.01, 2018 (Wed) Jan. 3, 2019 (Thu) 

 Last date of Submitting Application for Conversion of MTech/MSc Program to Dual Degree (applicable for 4
th
 Semester 

students and for Conversion to 5-Year BTech + MTech program (applicable for 6
th
 Sem. IITI BTech students only) 

Not applicable Apr.5, 2019 (Fri) 

 Notification about the Provisionally Selected Students Apr.29, 2019 (Mon) 

 Last date for withdrawal by Provisionally Selected Students from Dual Degree  June 28, 2019 (Fri) 

 Last Date for Submission of Application Form for MCM Scholarship/Fee Remission Aug.20, 2018 (Mon) Not applicable 

 Mid Semester Examination (MSE) Oct. 4-13, 2018 (Thu - Sat) March 6-16, 2019 (Wed-Sat)  

 Last Date for Mid Semester Evaluation of BTech Project, MTech and MSc Thesis Oct. 13, 2018(Sat) March 16, 2019 (Sat) 

 Mid Semester Break (MSB) [for the students] Oct. 14-21, 2018 (Sun- Sun) March 17-24, 2019 (Sun-Sun) 

 Classes Resume after Mid Semester Break Oct. 22, 2018 (Mon) March 25, 2019 (Mon) 

 Last Date for Online Allocation of Teaching Duties for Next Semester by Concerned HOD/HOS Providing Names of 
Instructors, Course Coordinators and Tutors.  

Oct. 29, 2018 (Mon) March 29, 2019 (Fri) 

 Submission of Form for the Selection of Supervisor(s) and Topic of MTech/MSc Thesis and BTech Project Not applicable April 15, 2019 (Mon) 

 Online Course Registration by Students for the Next Semester Oct 30 – Nov 5, 2018 (Tue-Mon) April 1-5, 2019 (Mon-Fri) 

 Last Day of Holding any Quiz as the part of In-Semester Evaluation Nov. 14, 2018 (Wed) April 15, 2019 (Mon) 

 Collection of Students’ Feedback by the Respective Disciplines Nov. 12-16, 2018 (Mon - Fri) April 8-12, 2019 (Mon-Fri) 

 Practical Examinations Nov. 14-16, 2018 (Wed - Fri) April 12-16, 2019 (Fri - Tue) 

 Last Day of Teaching Nov. 16, 2018 (Fri) April 16, 2019 (Tue) 

 End Semester Examination (ESE) Nov. 19-30, 2018 (Mon- Fri) April 18-30, 2019 (Thu-Tue) 

 Last Date for Request for Re-examination (on the basis of defined “Valid Emergency” reasons as per the Institute Policy) Nov. 30,  2018 (Fri) April 30, 2019 (Tue) 

 Last Date for Showing Evaluated Answer Books of the End Semester Examination  Dec. 4, 2018 (Tue) May 4, 2019 (Sat) 

 Last Date for Submission of the Grades Dec. 4, 2018 (Tue) May 4, 2019 (Sat) 

 Re-Examination, if any, of ESE for those students ONLY  who have been permitted by the Competent Authority  

 Last date for Submission of Grades for the allowed re-examination 

Dec. 5-7, 2018 (Wed-Fri) 
Dec. 10, 2018 (Mon) 

May 6-8, 2019 (Mon-Wed) 
May 9, 2019 (Thu) 

 Semester Break Vacations (for the Students) Dec. 5-25, 2018 (Wed  - Tue) May 5-July 21, 2019 (Sun- Sun) 

 Last Date for Submission of Report of BTech Project and Stage-1 of MTech/MSc Thesis Dec. 5, 2018 (Wed) Not applicable 
  Last Date for Submission of the Grades for BTech Project and Stage-1 of MTech/MSc Thesis Dec. 10, 2018 (Mon) 

 Last date for Academic Performance Evaluation by the SUGC/SPGC  Dec. 12, 2018 (Wed) May 13, 2019 (Mon) 

 Online No Dues for the Graduating UG Students Not applicable 
 

April 22-26, 2019 (Mon-Fri) 

 Last date for Clearing the Dues and Submitting Hardcopy of NO Dues to the Academic Office  May 3, 2019 (Fri) 

 Online Release of the Grades Dec. 14, 2018 (Fri)  May 15, 2019 (Wed) 

 Last date for Applying for Retotaling of the Marks Dec. 19, 2018 (Wed) May 17, 2019 (Fri) 

 Last date for Submission of MTech/MSc Thesis Not applicable 
 

June 28, 2019 (Fri) 

 Last Date for Holding Viva of MTech/MSc Thesis   July 5, 2019 (Fri) 

 Last Date for Submission of No Dues Certificate by MTech/MSc students July 12, 2019 (Fri) 

 Last Date for Conducting CERP of the PhD Students by the Concerned PSPC Jan. 31, 2019 (Thu) July 31, 2019 (Wed) 

Tentative Dates for Registration for 2019 Autumn Semester: 22
nd 

July 2019 (NEW students); 23
rd 

July 2019 (Existing students)  


